JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 8, 2007 Hearing Room F
3:00 p.m. Tapes: 99B, 100B
Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Deckert

Rep. Jenson Sen. Morse

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker
Members Excused: Rep. Barnhart Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr
Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission — Public

Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 99B
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:02 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission.
007 Daron Hill, Legislative Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission 2007-
Fiscal Committee 2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
Presents Oregon Teacher Standards and Practices
Commission presentation binder (Exhibit #2);
Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission
Interim and Budget Issues (Exhibit #3);
Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #4);
Presents Senate Bill 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices
Commission (Exhibit #5).
021 Vickie Chamberlain, Presents Statistics on Discipline Cases Reported at Each
Executive Director, Commission Meeting (Exhibit #6);
Teacher Standards and Presents Active License List (Exhibit #7).
Practices Commission
086 Chair Galizio
087 Ms. Chamberlain
298 Rep. Jenson
300 Ms. Chamberlain
301 Rep. Jenson
308 Ms. Chamberlain
325 Rep. Jenson
346 Sen. Morse
354 Ms. Chamberlain
424 Chair Galizio
438 Ms. Chamberlain

TAPE 100B



001
016

017
021
025
045
061
075
085
089
092
098
107
111
120
137
144
170
177

208

227
230
238
241
244
255
261
295
309
312
317
330
341
347
374

Ms. Chamberlain
Chair Galizio

Ms. Chamberlain
Sen. Walker
Ms. Chamberlain
Sen. Walker
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Chamberlain
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Chamberlain
Rep. Jenson
Ms. Chamberlain
Rep. Jenson
Sen. Walker
Ms. Chamberlain
Sen. Walker
Ms. Chamberlain
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio

Steve Bender,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Sen. Walker
Mr. Bender

Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender

Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse

Chair Galizio
Chair Galizio

Continues her response to Chair Galizio.

Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and
Practices Commission.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:00 p.m.



