## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 8, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 99B, 100B
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Starr
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5540, Teacher Standard Hearing	Is and Practices Commission – Public

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 99B		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:02 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
007	Daron Hill, Legislative Fiscal Committee	Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission 2007- 2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1);
		Presents Oregon Teacher Standards and Practices Commission presentation binder (Exhibit #2);
		Presents Teacher Standards and Practices Commission Interim and Budget Issues (Exhibit #3);
		Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #4);
		Presents Senate Bill 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission (Exhibit #5).
021	Vickie Chamberlain, Executive Director,	Presents Statistics on Discipline Cases Reported at Each Commission Meeting <b>(Exhibit #6)</b> ;
	Teacher Standards and Practices Commission	Presents Active License List (Exhibit #7).
086	Chair Galizio	
087	Ms. Chamberlain	
298	Rep. Jenson	
300	Ms. Chamberlain	
301	Rep. Jenson	
308	Ms. Chamberlain	
325	Rep. Jenson	
346	Sen. Morse	
354	Ms. Chamberlain	
424	Chair Galizio	
438	Ms. Chamberlain	
<b>TAPE 100B</b>		

001	Ms. Chamberlain	Continues her response to Chair Galizio.
016	Chair Galizio	
017	Ms. Chamberlain	
021	Sen. Walker	
025	Ms. Chamberlain	
045	Sen. Walker	
061	Rep. Jenson	
075	Ms. Chamberlain	
085	Rep. Jenson	
089	Ms. Chamberlain	
092	Rep. Jenson	
098	Ms. Chamberlain	
107	Rep. Jenson	
111	Sen. Walker	
120	Ms. Chamberlain	
137	Sen. Walker	
144	Ms. Chamberlain	
170	Sen. Walker	
177	Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
177 208	Chair Galizio Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
	Steve Bender,	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261 295	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Rep. Jenson	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261 295 309	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Jenson Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261 295 309 312	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Jenson Chair Galizio Rep. Jenson Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261 295 309 312 317	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Jenson Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Mr. Bender	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.
208 227 230 238 241 244 255 261 295 309 312 317 330	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office Sen. Walker Mr. Bender Sen. Walker Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Chair Galizio Rep. Jenson Chair Galizio Rep. Morgan Mr. Bender Chair Galizio	Closes Public Hearing on SB 5540, Teacher Standards and Practices Commission.